IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

BRADLEY JOHN BELLISARIO,

Appellant,

Electronically Filed Feb 09 2022 04:55 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of Supreme Court

EMILY BELLISARIO,

v.

Supreme Court No.: 84128

Respondent.

District Court No.: D-20-605263-D

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: Transcript Video Services Family Court and Service Center 601 North Pecos Road Las Vegas, NV 89101

Appellant requests preparation of transcripts of the proceedings before the Eighth Judicial District Court as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Judge Mary Perry

Date(s) and time(s) of proceedings:

- 1. September 16, 2021 9:00 a.m.
- 2. December 20, 2021 9:00 a.m.

Portions of the transcripts requested: Entire proceeding

Number of copies required: One.

*PLEASE TAKE NOTICE this case is not in the Fast Track Program.

I hereby certified that on the 9th day of February, 2022, I ordered the transcript(s) listed above from the court reported named above, and will be paying the required deposit.

DATED this 9th day of February, 2022.

MCFARLING LAW GROUP

/s/ Amy A. Porray

Amy A. Porray, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 9596 6230 W. Desert Inn Road Las Vegas, NV 89146 (702) 565-4335 Attorney for Appellant, Bradley Bellisario

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, an employee of McFarling Law Group, hereby certify that on the 9th day of February, 2022, I served a true and correct copy of this Request for Transcript of Proceedings as follows:

⊠by United States mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, with First-Class postage prepaid and addressed as follows:

Emily Bellisario 1913 Sondrio Drive Las Vegas, NV 89134

 \boxtimes via the Supreme Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex):

Amanda Roberts efile@lvfamilylaw.com

/s/ Crystal Beville
Crystal Beville

Electronically Filed 2/9/2022 4:42 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1 **REQT** Amy A. Porray, Esq. 2 Nevada Bar Number 9596 MCFARLING LAW GROUP 6230 W. Desert Inn Road 3 Las Vegas, NV 89146 (702) 565-4335 phone 4 (702) 732-9385 fax eservice@mcfarlinglaw.com 5 Attorney for Defendant in the related appeal, Bradley Bellisario 6 7 EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 8 **FAMILY DIVISION** 9 **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 10 EMILY BELLISARIO, Case Number: D-20-605263-D Department: P 11 Plaintiff, 12 VS. 13 BRADLEY JOHN BELLISARIO, 14 Defendant. 15 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS 16 TO: Transcript Video Services 17 Family Court and Service Center 601 North Pecos Road 18 Las Vegas, NV 89101 19 Defendant requests preparation of transcripts of the proceedings before the Eighth Judicial 20 District Court as follows: 21 Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Judge Mary Perry 22 Date(s) and time(s) of proceedings: 23 1. September 16, 2021 9:00 a.m. 24

1 OF 3

Case Number: D-20-605263-D

24

2. December 20, 2021 9:00 a.m.

Portions of the transcripts requested: Entire proceeding

Number of copies required: One.

*PLEASE TAKE NOTICE this case is in the Fast Track Program.

I hereby certified that on the 9th day of February, 2022, I ordered the transcript(s) listed above from the court reported named above, and will be paying the required deposit.

DATED this 9th day of February, 2022.

MCFARLING LAW GROUP

/s/ Amy A. Porray

Amy A. Porray, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 9596 6230 W. Desert Inn Road Las Vegas, NV 89146 (702) 565-4335 Attorney for Defendant in the related appeal, Bradley Bellisario

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE The undersigned, an employee of McFarling Law Group, hereby certifies that on this 9th day of February, 2022, served a true and correct copy of Defendant's Request for Transcripts of Proceedings: X via mandatory electronic service by using the Eighth Judicial District Court's Efile and E-service System to the following: Amanda Roberts, Esq. efile@lvfamilylaw.com /s/ Crystal Beville Crystal Beville